Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Elizabeth Elfeld
Thomas A. Jennings	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 450 Shore Road, Suite 4-L
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Long Beach State: NY Zip: 11561
Other	☑ Individual(s) citizenship United States
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes W No	General Partnership
3, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: December 22, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No
A, Trademark Application No:(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,365,499
Additional number(s) a	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans Street Address: Rockefeller Center	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans Street Address: Rockefeller Center 620 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans Street Address: Rockefeller Center 620 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT US	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans Street Address: Rockefeller Center 620 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen Internal Address: Salans Street Address: Rockefeller Center 620 Fifth Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS A. JENNINGS, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address of 1304 N. Main 1S, Bloomington, IL 61701 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark COPYRIGHT CLOTHING and Design, and the trademark registration, U.S. Registration No. 2,365,499 (collectively the "Trademark") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ELIZABETH ELFELD, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address of 450 Shore Road, Suite 4-L, Long Beach, New York 11561 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the goodwill of the business related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement, if any.
- 2. The consideration for Assignor to assign and transfer to Assignee the Trademark is \$3,500, which will be transferred to Assignor in accordance with the procedures of Escrow.com. Assignee agrees to pay the fees associated with using Escrow.com.
 - 3. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants to Assignee that:
- A. Assignor has full power, right and authority to enter into this Agreement to transfer the rights, title and interest herein, to consummate the transaction contemplated hereby, and no other act, approval or proceedings on the part of Assignor is or will be required to authorize the execution and delivery of this Agreement.
- B. Assignor is the legal and beneficial owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and has good title thereto, free and clear of any and all mortgages, liens, security interests, charges, licenses and other encumbrances, and that no other person or entity has or shall have any claim of ownership with respect to the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0788

C. Assignor shall execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as ay deem reasonably necessary to secure the rights hereby assigned.

ASSIGNOR,

Name: Thomas A. Jennings Date: December 22, 2004

ASSIGNEE

By: C/12aSeV C/2aSeV

Name: Elizabeth Elfeld

Date: December <u>24</u>, 2004

2

RECORDED: 12/28/2004